	Attorney Docket No. 1110-2			
FORM PT	FEB 1 2 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
101616153				
	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # 1130 Frame # 399	Corrective Assignment to Correct Assignor's State of Incorporation			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Gitano Licensing Ltd. Contain Date Month Day Year				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Corporation				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Americo Group, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 31 West 34th Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10001			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Corporation				
7/2001 GTON11 00000111 1786189 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 65 E				
C:4B1 40.00 OP C:4B2 25.00 OP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name ar	d Address Epter for the f	irst Receiving Party only		
Name	Jeffrey S. Steen				
Address (line 1)	DILWORTH & BARRESE	, LLP	n 1 2 2001		
Address (line 2)	333 Earle Ovington Blvd.		FEB 12 COM		
Address (line 3)	Uniondale, New York 1155.	3			
Address (line 4)			Control of the Contro		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (516) 228-8484					
Name	Jeffrey S. Steen				
Address (line 1)	DILWORTH & BARRESE,	LLP			
Address (line 2)	333 Earle Ovington Blvd.				
Address (line 3)	Uniondale, New York 1155	3			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyar	nce document # 4		
Trademark		or Registration Number(s	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tra	demark Application Number		Registration Number(s)		
		1,786,189			
		1,973,158			
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involv	ed. # 2		
. Enter the total number of proportion inventors.					
Fee Amour		for Properties Listed (37 CFR	Ψ [03.00		
Deposit /	Account	•			
(Enter for		Iditional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1121		
		Authorization to charge additiona	l fees: Yes 🗶 No		
Statement a	and Signature				
atta		belief, the foregoing information is a original document. Charges to de			
Jeffrey S. S	Steen		February 7, 2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION

- I, Steven M. Gerber, declare as follows:
- 1. I was an officer, i.e., secretary of Gitano Licensing Ltd., a Delaware Corporation, from about 1989 to about 1994.
- 2. On June 3, 1993, I executed an Assignment of Applications for United States Trademark Registrations which is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1130, frame 400 through reel 1130, frame 402 (the "Assignment") (attached as Exhibit 1).
- Although I did not realize it at the time I executed the Assignment, I now know the Assignment contains an inadvertent error made without any deceptive intention, namely, Gitano Licensing Ltd. (New York) is erroneously listed as the Assignor and the owner of the trademarks and applications listed in the Assignment in place of Gitano Licensing Ltd. (Delaware Corporation).
- In reality, at the time the Assignment was executed, it was the intent of the true owner of said trademarks and applications, Gitano Licensing Ltd. (Delaware Corporation), to assign all right, title and interest in said trademarks and applications as set forth in the Assignment to Americo Group, Inc.
- 5. I therefore confirm that Gitano Licensing Ltd. (Delaware Corporation), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, did assign to Americo Group, Inc., as of June 3, 1993, its entire right, title and interest, including common law rights in and to said trademarks and applications which are listed in Schedule A attached to the Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks were used, and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the trademarks.
 - 6. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registrations on which the aforesaid applications were based.

Dated: 2/6/0/

Steven M. Gerber

15/17/00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

whereas, GITANO LICENSING LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignor"), having its principal office at 1411 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, is the applicant for the registration of certain trademarks which are the subject of the United States Trademark Applications identified on Schedule A hereto; and

TRADEMARK

whereas, americo group INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 20 West 13rd Street, New York, New York 10001, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in said trademarks and the applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to said trademarks and the applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of said trademarks.

MELI 130 Marie O

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed.

GITANO LICENSING LTD.

By: Steven M. Gerber, Secretary

Dated: June 7 , 1993

STATE OF NEW YORK

55.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 7 day of June, 1993, before me personally came Steven M. Gerber, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 315 East 68th Street, New York, New York; that he is the Secretary of GITANO LICENSING LTD., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, as Assignor; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Notary Public

ROBERT A. SCHACHTER
Notary Public, Status of How York
No. 24—4518505
Chetified in Kings County
Torm Emireo Feb. 22, 19—4

-2-

REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0545

LIST OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL Number	DATE OF PILING
A Co,	74/174,542	6/10/91
AmeriCo.	74/165,696	5/13/91
AmeriCo. (Stylized)	74/226,021	11/29/91
BASIC EQUIPMENT	74/268,885	4/24/92
BASIC EQUIPMENT	74/261,668	4/2/92
BENCHLINE	74/302,266	8/7/92

APR -6 94

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDED: 02/12/2001 REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0546